BUCKEYE LINDEN PIPE LINE COMPANY LLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR NEW JERSEY DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over RECEIPT LOCATION
these listed rates.)
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DESTINATION LOCATION
NEW JERSEY
Linden 35.26 35.26 35.26
Perth Amboy 35.26
Sewaren 35.26| 35.26 35.26
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR NEW JERSEY AND NEW YORK DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent tariff filings will have
precedence over these listed rates.)

(Cents per Barrel)

RECEIPT LOCATION

NEW JERSEY [ PENNSYLVANIA !
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DESTINATION LOCATION

NEW JERSEY
Linden 15.88
Linden (Aviation Turbine) 13.98
Linden Gulf Terminal 17.90
Newark Int'l Airport 40.72 | 37.58
NEW YORK

Brewerton 292.64 | 297.3 297.30 | 292.64 | 292.64 | 292.64 | 243.65
Buffalo 290.40 | 295.04 290.40 | 290.40 | 290.40 | 245.57
Caledonia 291.90 | 296.56 296.56 | 291.90 | 291.90 | 291.90 | 242.95
Geneva 281.04 281.04 227.43
Inwood 115.49
Inwood (Aviation Turbine) 88.58
J.F. Kennedy Int'l Airport @ 69.23 | 63.88
La Guardia Airport 72.61 67.00
Liverpool 291.13 291.13 237.51
Long Island City 112.72
Long Island City (Aviation Turbine) 70.84
Marcy 304.61 | 309.48 309.48 | 304.61 | 304.61 | 304.61 | 255.83
Rochester 260.68 | 264.84 260.68 | 260.68 | 260.68 | 218.23
Utica 309.48 309.48 255.83
Van Buren 284.92 | 289.46 284.92 | 284.92 | 284.92 | 237.51
Verona 299.23 299.23
Vestal 262.74 | 266.92 262.74 | 262.74 | 262.74 | 214.80

[1] A special handling charge of 7.12¢ per barrel will be added for all unfinished or sub-grade gasolines
including RBOB and CBOB shipped from all New Jersey and Pennsylvania origin points.

[2] A capital recovery surcharge of 7.233¢ per barrel will be added to all deliveries to JFK.
[3] To be eligible for Incentive Rates, shippers need to have signed up by 7/31/23.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over

these listed rates.) RECEIPT LOCATION
NEW JERSEY [ PENNSYLVANIA [
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PENNSYLVANIA
Booth 94.16 94.16
Booth (incentive) [3] 12.32 12.32
Coraopolis 176.21 | 216.93 | 216.93 | 162.27 128.40 190.73 | 137.75
Delmont 164.00 | 203.90 | 203.90 | 150.07 144.40 177.73
Dupont 220.56 | 220.56 | 220.56 | 220.56 220.56 192.29
Eldorado 145121 177.02 | 177.02 | 131.21 102.92 157.80
Fullerton 159.92 | 159.92 | 159.92 | 159.92 159.92
Greensburg 166.32 | 206.39 | 206.39 | 152.41 146.77 180.16
Highspire 117.39 | 167.11 103.52 49.69 128.39
Macungie 159.92 | 159.92 | 159.92 | 159.92 159.92 23.75
Mechanicsburg 120.45| 167.11 | 167.11 | 106.55 55.20 127.72
Midland 185.59 | 226.89 | 226.89 | 171.71 166.11 200.68
Neville Island 185.59 | 226.89 | 226.89 | 171.71 136.15 200.68 | 137.75
Pittsburgh 174.51 | 215.15| 215.15 | 160.64 127.03 188.95
Pittsburgh Int'l Airport 16.00
Sinking Spring 104.44| 167.11 | 167.11 | 90.53 38.20 114.67
Tioga Junction 208.78 | 248.16 194.88 | 31.73 | 184.56 215.51 | 145.72
Tuckerton 167.11 | 167.11 114.67
NOTES:

[1] A special handling charge of 7.04¢ per barrel will be added for all unfinished or sub-grade gasolines including RBOB and CBOB shipped from
all New Jersey and Pennsylvania origin points.

[2] All segregated batches from Eagle Point, NJ and Booth and Chelsea Junction, PA of less than 50,000 barrels shall be assessed a handling fee
equal to $0.05 x (50,000 - number of barrels in the batch) in addition to the transportation charge.

[3] Incentive rate for any shipper with volumes greater than 250 barrels per day or greater in any calendar month.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR INDIANA, MICHIGAN, OHIO, AND PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent tariff filings will have

(Cents per Barrel)

RECEIPT LOCATION

precedence over these listed rates.) MICHIGAN OHIO
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INDIANA
Avon 239.05 252.15 | 175.80 | 174.14 209.51
Clermont 219.79 235.33 | 148.07 | 146.25 189.38
Huntington 274.76 288.59 | 208.61 | 212.77 249.52
Jolietville 218.73 128.99 166.98
MICHIGAN
Bay City 209.22 217.91 | 260.00 | 280.15 241.62
Dearborn 66.78 96.82 111.50 | 113.06 110.44
Dearborn (incentive) 21.19
Detroit 29.89 95.65 110.31 | 112.36 109.95
Detroit (IPP) 160.80 | 172.54
Detroit (LPG) 222.23
Flint 149.42 155.10 | 196.02 | 211.43 176.39
Inkster (Joan Junction) 89.56 96.82 111.50 | 113.06 110.44
Inkster (LPG) 280.52
Novi 126.85 129.99 | 152.74 | 154.56 146.96
Owosso 204.00 | 179.77 | 209.34 | 264.81 | 267.27 230.16
Woodhaven 111.05 34.42 110.31 | 112.36 109.95
Woodhaven (LPG) 138.15 56.21 230.93 229.10
OHIO
Aurora 165.73 174.24 | 140.69 | 151.88 143.12
Bellevue 152.89 160.46 | 126.39 | 137.56 128.58
Brecksville 161.22 168.28 | 135.86 | 146.74 138.46
Cleveland (Bradley Road) 192.25 200.41 146.07 | 139.36 139.94
Cleveland (Drydock) 162.82 170.18 | 137.71 | 148.39 139.88
Columbus 246.01 257.13 | 182.34 91.03 154.69
Columbus (incentive) @ 78.63
Hilliards 246.01 257.13 | 182.34 | 131.48 203.88
Lima 169.17 179.90 | 105.44 32.77 123.33
Lima (IPP) 157.45 48.11 183.83
Lima (LPG) 280.52 | 230.93 83.62 222.93
Lorain 192.25 200.41 | 146.07 | 139.36 93.71
Toledo 156.75 166.96 70.51 86.75 28.48
Toledo (IPP) 105.33 | 150.06 50.40
Toledo (LPG) 229.10 183.28 | 83.62
West Toledo 156.75 166.96 70.51 86.75 35.38
PENNSYLVANIA
Coraopolis 331.72 334.41 | 241.98 | 284.25 267.86
Neville Island 336.79 339.52 | 247.09 | 289.34 272.94
Tioga Junction 248.96 258.54 | 219.71 | 232.97 222.72

NOTES:

[1] Incentive rate for any shipper with volumes greater than 130,000 barrels any calendar month.

[2] Shipper must agree to transport a minimum of 5,000,000 barrels of product during a 12 months period.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR INDIANA, MICHIGAN, OHIO, AND PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(Cents per Barrel)

RECEIPT LOCATION

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over these ILLINOIS INDIANA
listed rates.)
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DESTINATION LOCATION T
INDIANA
Avon 180.85 166.30
Clermont 162.45 104.11
Chicago Complex 18.93 ']
Grifiith (LPG) 137.46
Huntington 222.09 28.67
Huntington (LPG) 314.50 305.94 305.94
Jolietville 161.67
MICHIGAN
Bay City 403.16 280.87
Dearborn 272.54 148.42
Detroit 269.91 146.93
Detroit (LPG) 418.89 413.08 413.08
Flint 342.90 222.27
Inkster 272.54 148.42
Novi 302.89 194.61
Owosso 391.96 270.90
Woodhaven 269.91 146.93
Woodhaven (LPG) 418.89 413.08 413.08
OHIO
Aurora 235.60 152.14
Bellevue 224.93 138.09
Brecksville 228.21 146.98
Cleveland (Bradley Road) 261.87 17719
Cleveland (Drydock) 229.89 147.34
Columbus 313.32 178.08
Hilliards 313.32 178.08
Lima 238.76 110.77
Lima (IPP) 160.41
Lima (LPG) 325.76 306.90 306.90
Lorain 261.87 177.19
Toledo 249.56 137.22
Toledo (IPP) 175.58
Toledo (LPG) 362.89 357.80 357.80
West Toledo 249.56 137.22
PENNSYLVANIA
Coraopolis 487.18 359.66
Neville Island 492.32 364.75
Tioga Junction 323.97

[1]1 Applies to direct movements from Explorer Pipe Line to West Shore Pipeline. Rates do not include storage services at Chicago Complex.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over RATES FOR UNCOMMITTED VOLUME
these listed rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION

MICHIGAN

DETROIT WOODHAVEN
DESTINATION LOCATION

BASE |TIER1| TIER2 | BASE |TIER1| TIER2

PENNSYLVANIA

Delmont 482.911470.77| 459.25 | 482.91]|470.80| 459.28
Eldorado 482.911470.77| 459.25 | 482.91]|470.80| 459.28
Greensburg 482.91|470.77| 459.25 | 482.91|470.80( 459.28

RECEIPT LOCATION

OHIO
FINDLAY LIMA TOLEDO
DESTINATION LOCATION
BASE |TIER1| TIER2 | BASE |TIER1| TIER2 | BASE |TIER1| TIER2
PENNSYLVANIA
Delmont 468.12 465.47| 454.09 | 476.75| 465.48 | 454.10 |476.75]|465.46| 454.08
Eldorado 468.12 465.47| 454.09 | 476.75| 465.48| 454.10 |476.75]|465.46| 454.08
Greensburg 468.12| 465.47| 454.09 | 476.75| 465.48 | 454.10 |476.75]|465.46| 454.08

RECEIPT LOCATION
PENNSYLVANIA

MIDLAND
DESTINATION LOCATION

BASE |[TIER1| TIER 2

PENNSYLVANIA

Delmont 383.12| 375.31| 366.12
Eldorado 383.12| 375.31| 366.12
Greensburg 383.12| 375.31| 366.12

Base rates apply for monthly volume up to 4,999 barrels per day
Tier 1 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume is between 5,000 and 10,000 barrels per day
Tier 2 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume greater than 10,000 barrels per day
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent
tariff filings will have precedence
over these listed rates.)

RATES FOR COMMITTED VOLUME

RECEIPT LOCATION

MICHIGAN
DETROIT WOODHAVEN
DESTINATION LOCATION
TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 1 TIER 2
PENNSYLVANIA
Delmont 493.47 481.44 493.52 481.46
Eldorado 493.47 481.44 493.52 481.46
Greensburg 493.47 481.44 493.52 481.46
RECEIPT LOCATION
OHIO
FINDLAY LIMA TOLEDO
DESTINATION LOCATION
TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 1 TIER 2
PENNSYLVANIA
Delmont 487.94 476.04 487.95 476.05 487.93 476.03
Eldorado 487.94 476.04 487.95 476.05 487.93 476.03
Greensburg 487.94 476.04 487.95 476.05 487.93 476.03

RECEIPT LOCATION

PENNSYLVANIA

MIDLAND
DESTINATION LOCATION
TIER 1 TIER 2
PENNSYLVANIA
Delmont 393.68 384.07
Eldorado 393.68 384.07
Greensburg 393.68 384.07

Tier 1 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume is between 5,000 and 10,000 barrels per day

Tier 2 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume greater than 10,000 barrels per day
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR CONNECTICUT AND MASSACHUSETTS DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent tariff filings
will have precedence over these listed
rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION

CONNECTICUT
NEW HAVEN
DESTINATION LOCATION TURBINE DISTILLATE GASOLINE

CONNECTICUT

Bradley International Airport 131.71 131.71

East Hartford 99.43 64.67

Enfield 131.23

Hartford (Main Street) 99.43 64.67

Melrose 131.23

Middletown 85.88 51.92

New Haven 17.99 17.99

Portland 85.88 51.92

Rocky Hill 99.43 64.67

Wethersfield 99.43 64.67
MASSACHUSETTS

Ludlow 138.71 138.71

Springfield 138.71 106.53
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(If applicable, any subsequent tariff

TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

LAUREL PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.

(Cents per Barrel)

filings will have precedence over RECEIPT LOCATION
these listed rates.)
PENNSYLVANIA
CHELSEA GIRARD TIOGA
DESTINATION LOCATION|  JUNCTION POINT JUNCTION
PENNSYLVANIA
Carlisle 42.2 43.5
Coraopolis 62.1 63.4
Delmont 56.9 58.2
Eldorado 48.9 50.2
Greensburg 57.9 59.2
Highspire 37.1 38.4
Indianola 77.1 78.4
Mechanicsburg 38.4 39.7
Midland 68.4 69.7
Neville Island 67.1 68.4
New Kingstown 39.3 40.6
Pittsburgh 61.4 62.7
Pittsburgh Airport 18.0
Sinking Spring 31.6 32.9
Tioga Junction 72.1 734

All Laurel segregated batches of less than 50,000 barrels shall be assessed a handling fee calculated

to equal $0.05 x (50,000 - number of barrels in the batch) in addition to the transportation charge.

NOTE: These rates are for Pennsylvania intrastate service only. For interstate shipments

from Booth, Chelsea and Eagle Point, see Buckeye Tariffs (Section 1, Page 2).
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NORCO PIPE LINE COMPANY, LLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR INDIANA, ILLINOIS, AND OHIO DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff filings will have
precedence over these listed rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION
CHICAGO
DESTINATION LOCATION COMPLEX TOLERO
INDIANA
Whiting 31.00 "
ILLINOIS
Argo 55.62 @
Des Plaines 102.41 @
OHIO
Toledo 32.66
Notes:

[11 An additional special handling fee of 5.75¢ per barrel will be assessed on volun
that require segregated facilities.

[2] Rates are for Shippers with uncommitted volumes, < 3,000 bpd
Lower rates exist for volumes > 3,000 bpd
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TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR INDIANA, ILLINOIS, MISSOURI, AND OHIO DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent tariff filings
will have precedence over these listed

rates.)

WOOD RIVER PIPE LINES LLC

(Cents per Barrel)

RECEIPT LOCATION

January 2024

ILLINOIS
ARGO | ouis | compLex | PEOTONE | puen
DESTINATION LOCATION
INDIANA
Chicago Complex 57.06 105.78
Hammond Crude 32,78 M
Muncie 158.66
Zionsville 118.99
ILLINOIS
Argo 152.04
Des Plaines 49.52 165.26
East St. Louis 30.19
East St. Louis LPG 34.00
Effingham 105.78
Harristown 72.72
Kankakee 93.89
Peotone 54.21
Wood River 30.19
Wood River LPG 34.00
MISSOURI
St. Louis 59.57
OHIO
Lima 191.69
(1) This is for crude oil only. Contract rate is available.
RECEIPT LOCATION
TEXAS MISSOURI
Port Port Arthur Pasadena- | Junction at
DESTINATION LOCATION Neches Houston St. Charles
MISSOURI
St. Charles 330.07 326.07 326.07 6.06
Shipper Information Notebook Section 1
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATION LLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR NEW JERSEY, NEW YORK AND PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over these
listed rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION
NEW JERSEY PENNSYLVANIA

RIDLEY PARK

PAULSBORO | MALVERN
GASOLINE | DISTILLATE
DESTINATION LOCATION

NEW JERSEY
Colonial Junction 16.10
Paulsboro 19.15 "

NEW YORK
Binghamton / Vestal 266.84 266.84 280.71 298.15
Buffalo 308.52 308.52 312.89 330.34
Rochester 275.27 275.27 277.69 293.31
Syracuse / Van Buren 300.95 300.95 303.67 321.11

PENNSYLVANIA

Allentown 144.33 144.33 156.72 174.18
Highspire 174.58 174.58 179.59 197.04
Macungie 148.27 165.73
Malvern 32.79 52.33 69.78

(1) An incentive rate of 5.56 cpb applies for turbine fuel
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Rates current as of 1/1/2024
(If applicable, any subsequent

tariff filings will have precedence

over these listed rates.)

BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATIONLLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR OHIO AND PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

RATES FOR UNCOMMITTED VOLUME

RECEIPT LOCATION

MICHIGAN
DETROIT WOODHAVEN
DESTINATION LOCATION
BASE | TIER1|TIER2| BASE | TIER 1| TIER 2

OHIO

Cleveland (Bradley Road) | 215.03 | 208.79| 203.81 | 217.55| 211.21 | 206.20

Cleveland (Drydock) 222.361215.96] 211.01 | 224.87 | 218.41 | 213.38

Columbus 225.191 218.64| 213.43| 227.72 | 221.11 | 215.83

Cuyahoga 234.34 | 227.52] 222.11 | 236.85 | 229.96 | 224.48

Lima 171.22(166.25( 162.31| 173.48 | 168.45| 164.47

Toledo 146.87 [ 142.61| 139.26 | 153.70 | 149.23 | 145.72
PENNSYLVANIA

Coraopolis 273.23 | 260.64 | 254.43 | 282.96 | 264.33 | 258.01

Midland 272.92 1 260.35] 254.12| 282.68 | 264.05 | 257.72

Neville Island 276.98 | 264.29| 257.97 | 286.74 | 267.97 | 261.56

OHIO
FINDLAY LIMA TOLEDO
DESTINATION LOCATION
BASE |TIER1|TIER2| BASE |[TIER1|TIER 2| BASE | TIER 1 | TIER 2

OHIO

Cleveland (Bradley Road) | 212.80| 206.60| 201.67 | 213.41] 207.19| 202.27 | 210.54 | 204.42 | 199.57

Cleveland (Drydock) 220.121 213.78] 208.85| 220.74 | 214.38 | 209.44 [ 217.87 | 211.61 | 206.75

Columbus 220.69] 214.27] 209.17

Cuyahoga 232.10] 225.35] 219.94 | 232.70 | 225.94 | 220.54 | 229.85| 223.15| 217.83

Lima 135.05( 131.13| 128.05
PENNSYLVANIA

Coraopolis 266.48 | 258.70 ] 252.52 | 268.29 | 259.32 | 253.11 | 266.34 | 257.44 | 251.28

Midland 266.17 | 258.41] 252.22 | 267.98 | 259.00 | 252.82 | 266.04 | 257.13 | 250.98

Neville Island 270.23 | 262.35] 256.07 | 272.05 | 262.96 | 256.68 [ 270.11 | 261.09 | 254.85

Base rates apply for monthly volume up to 2,999 barrels per day
Tier 1 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume is between 3,000 and 10,000 barrels per day
Tier 2 rates apply to all volume if monthly volume greater than 10,000 barrels per day
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATION LLC

TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR OHIO AND PENNSYLVANIA DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent
tariff filings will have precedence
over these listed rates.)

RATES FOR COMMITTED VOLUME

RECEIPT LOCATION

MICHIGAN OHIO
DETROIT WOODHAVEN FINDLAY LIMA TOLEDO
DESTINATION LOCATION
TIER1|TIER2|TIER1|TIER2|TIER1|TIER2|TIER1|TIER2|TIER1|TIER 2
OHIO
Cleveland (Bradley Road) | 227.85| 222.44 | 230.53 | 225.03 | 225.48 | 220.08 | 226.12 | 220.74 | 223.09 | 217.77
Cleveland (Drydock) 235.61(230.21| 238.28 | 232.80 | 233.25 [ 227.85 | 233.88 | 228.50 | 230.84 | 225.55
Columbus 238.62 | 232.93| 241.32 | 235.54 233.85] 228.27
Cuyahoga 248.32| 242.39] 250.97 | 244.98 | 245.93 | 240.04 | 246.58 | 240.69 | 243.57 | 237.73
Lima 181.421177.13| 183.83 | 179.48 143.09( 139.71
Toledo 155.63( 151.94 | 162.86 | 159.01
PENNSYLVANIA
Coraopolis 284.46 | 277.67 | 288.50 | 281.57 | 282.37 | 275.59 | 283.00 | 276.26 | 280.97 | 274.26
Midland 284.14 | 277.33 ] 288.17 ] 281.27 | 282.05 | 275.26 | 282.68 | 275.92 | 280.65 | 273.93
Neville Island 288.45|281.54 ] 292.48 | 285.47 | 286.34 | 279.47 | 286.97 | 280.14 | 284.94 | 278.13
Tier 1 rates apply to monthly volume commitments between 3,000 and 10,000 barrels per day
Tier 2 rates apply to monthly volume commitments greater than 10,000 barrels per day
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATION LLC

TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR OHIO DESTINATIONS

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff

filings will have precedence over
these listed rates.)

(Cents per Barrel)

RECEIPT LOCATION

OHIO
TOLEDO
DESTINATION LOCATION | BRADLEY ROAD STATION | MOGADORE STATION STATION
OHIO Base Incentive !
49TH STREET TERMINAL 58.51 22.05 - -
NILES TERMINAL - - 44 .31 -
- 35.38

WEST TOLEDO TERMINAL

(1) The incentive rate will apply to all barrels moved for any shipper that transports more than 2,600,000 barrels in the 12 month
period that starts July 1 and ends June 30.

Note: Stated tariff rates include all operating tankage, storage and pumpover fees.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATION LLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR IOWA AND MISSOURI DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over
these listed rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION

IOWA MISSOURI
DUBUQUE SUGAR CREEK " @
STATION TERMINAL MILAN STATION
RATE TIER @ RATE TIER
IOWA RATE TIER
A B C A B C X Y V4
CEDAR RAPIDS TERMINAL | 85.98 | 68.89 | 60.26 - - - - - -
COUNCIL BLUFFS TERMINAL| - - - 23.51 | 18.78 | 16.40 - - -
DES MOINES TERMINAL - - - 34.19 | 27.41 | 24.04 - - -
OTTUMWA TERMINAL 110.18| 88.19 | 77.18 - - - - - -
MISSOURI RATE TIER @ RATE TIER RATE TIER®
A B C A B C X Y Z
MILAN STATION 133.69 [ 106.96 | 93.61 - - - - - -
SUGAR CREEK TERMINAL | 231.68 | 185.31] 162.13 - - - 98.16 | 78.52 | 68.71

Application of Incentive Volume Rates:

Rate Tier A: Base Rates are for 1 to 7,475,000 barrels per year
Rate Tier B: Volume Incentive Rates are for 7,475,001 to 8,222,000 barrels per year
Rate Tier C: Volume Incentive Rates are for volumes greater than 8,222,000 barrels per year

Rate Tier X: Base Rates are for 1 to 7,837,000 barrels per year
Rate Tier Y: Volume Incentive Rates are for 7,837,001 to 8,621,000 barrels per year
Rate Tier Z: Volume Incentive Rates are for volumes greater than 8,621,000 barrels per year

Notes:

(1) Volumes that originate at Sugar Creek Terminal are not counted in the volume totals applied
toward the Incentive Volume Rates.

(2) Only volumes that originate at Milan Station, and did not originate at Dubuque Station, will
count in the volume totals applied toward the Incentive Volume Rates.

(3) Stated tariff rates include all operating tankage, storage and pumpover fees.
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BUCKEYE PIPE LINE TRANSPORTATION LLC
TARIFF RATE SUMMARY FOR MAINE DESTINATIONS
(Cents per Barrel)

Rates current as of 1/1/2024

(If applicable, any subsequent tariff
filings will have precedence over
these listed rates.)

RECEIPT LOCATION

MAINE
PORTLAND
DESTINATION LOCATION
MAINE
BANGOR 168.59
BANGOR (INCENTIVE) 83.96

Incentive rate applies for annual volumes > 3,832,500 barrels
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